Wilo-Drain TM 32, TMW 32, TMR 32
Pioneering for You
2 036 885-Ed.07 / 2015-06-Wilo
de  Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
en  Installation and operating instructions
fr  Notice de montage et de mise en service
nl  Inbouw- en bedieningsvoorschriften
el 	 Οδηγίες	εγκατάστασης	και	λειτουργίας

incorrect use.
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
Example: TM 32/8 -10M
TMW 32/11 HD
TM Submersible pump
W W = with whirl system (TWISTER function)
R = low suction version
32 Nominal diameter of pressure port [mm]:
32 = Rp 1¼
/8 Max. delivery head [m] when Q = 0m³/h
HD For aggressive water
(material 1.4435 (AISI316L))
10M Length of mains connecting cable [m]: 10
5.2 Technical data
Mains voltage: 1~230 V, ± 10 %
Mains frequency: 50 Hz
Protection class: IP 68
Insulation class: 155
Speed: 2900 rpm (50 Hz)
Max. current consumption: See name plate
Power consumption P1: See name plate
Max. flow rate: See name plate
Max. delivery head: See name plate
Operating mode S1: 200 operating hours a year
English
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-Drain TM/TMW/TMR 11
5.3 Scope of delivery
Pump with
• 4  m connecting cable with mains plug
(Model TM ... 10M: 10 m)
• Connected float switch
(except TM32/8-10M)
• Whirl self cleaning system (TWISTER function)
for TMW
• Pressure port Rp 1¼
(Model TM32/7 and TM32/8-10M: grooved hose
connector Ø 35 mm)
• Non-return valve
(except TM32/7 and TM32/8-10M)
• Installation and operating instructions
5.4 Accessories
Accessories must be ordered separately
(see catalogue):
• Switchgear for 1 or 2 pump operation
• Alarm switchgear AlarmControl with mini float
switch and plug
• External monitoring devices / tripping unit
• Level control (e.g. flow switch)
• Accessories for transportable wet sump installa-
tion (e.g. hose couplings, hoses, etc.).
• Accessories for stationary wet sump installation
(e.g. check valves, non-return valves, etc.)
The use of new accessories is recommended.
6 Description and function
6.1 Description of the product (Fig. 1)
The pump can be completely submerged in the
fluid.